Section 6A Cross Country Championships Boys - New London-Spicer HS -

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 West Central Area 54
2 Staples 90
3 Morris Area Chokio Al 130
4 Melrose Hs 158
5 Holdingford 164
6 Breckenridge-Wahpeton 186
7 Osakis 212
8 Albany 220
9 OtterTail Central (He 224

10 Benson-Kms 234
11 Paynesville Area Scho 250
12 Litchfield 258
13 Pierz 304
14 New London-Spicer 346
15 Royalton 354
16 Saint John's Prep 501
17 Parkers Prairie 507
18 Sauk Centre 519
19 Brandon-Evansville 529
20 Long Prairie Grey Eag 532
21 Minnewaska 613
22 Border West 655
23 Pillager 748

Incomplete Teams:

1. West Central Area

2 Jacob Bright, Jr
10 Jack Van Kempen, Jr
11 Kade Runge, 9
12 Kyle Schill, So
19 Alex Salwasser, 9
44 Reubens Swanson, 9
94 Benett Grove, Sr
2. Staples
1 Emmet Anderson, So
4 Hunter Klimek, Jr
21 Tanner Robben, So
24 Bentley Christensen,
40 Jack Tyrrell, Jr
46 Ben Bartczak, Sr
48 Luke Brownell, 8
3. Morris Area Chokio Al
8 Solomon Johnson, Sr
9 Noah Stewart, Jr
25 Ben Hernandez, Sr
41 Bradley Rohloff, Jr
47 Jared Boots, Jr
81 Thomas Tiernan, 9
115 Colton Wohlers, Jr
4. Melrose Hs
7 Preston Poepping, Sr
28 Brock Chellgren, Jr
36 Nicholas Berscheit,
42 Nathan Douvier, So
45 Tyler Pohlmann, So
57 John Meyer, Sr
75 Carson Meyer, Fr
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TIME SPREAD

AVG.
19 44 94 16:41.5
40 46 48 16:59.6
47 81 115 17:20.8
45 57 75 17:34.7
55 68 124 17:41.1
76 95 109 17:33.6
65 114 117 17:55.7
67 71 93 18:01.3
62 88 105 18:02.7
79 90 106 18:01.4
82 89 18:09.5
74 85 123 18:13.1
113 131 132 18:19.1
83 92 100 18:39.0
111 125 134 18:30.3
127 137 140 19:21.2
130 135 149 19:24.8
120 121 136 19:26.4
156 20:25.2
141 142 145 19:45.6
150 151 20:32.7
143 144 152 20:36.7
154 155 22:52.7
Holdingford
16 Braden Bomgaars, So
22 Jeremiah Christensen,
32 Zeke Woods, Jr
39 Ben Grebinoski, Sr
55 Alex Provo, Sr
68 Stuart Hawn, Sr
24 Cohl Clear, 9
Breckenridge-Wahpeton

3 Zach Haire, Sr

6 Hunter Gowin, Sr

43 Anthony Conzemius, So
58 Corbin Cornelius, Jr
76 Isaac Getz, Jr

95 Gus Lasch, So

09 Austin Snobl, Sr
Osakis

14 Carter Grove, Jr

17 Daniel Savageau, Jr
53 William Alverson, Sr
63 Brently Boogaard, So
65 Brandon Boogaard, Sr
14 Logan Grove, So

17 Joey VanAcker, Jr
Albany

18 Grant Mayers, 9
23 Mason Zierden, So

51 Nathan Kalthoff, So
61 Gavan Turcotte, So
67 Will Friederichs, Jr
71 Wyatt Shay, Jr

93 Gage Thesing, Jr

1:

NP BENONORRPRWONRRRERERRENNRE R B &

Sr

17.

:56.
:35.
:25.
:09.
:39.
:39.
122,
:08.
:43.
:15.
:07.
144,
:40.
:08.
:30.
:34.
:51.
:59.
:57.
:18.
:36.
:48.

O WNDNOINOOOUONNOOEFEDNJIRFPEDNOWNRF OO

17:

17

17:
17:
18:
18:
19:

16:
16:
17:

18

18:
19:
19:

16:
17:
18:

18
18

19:
19:

17:

17

18:

18
18

18:
19:

09.
:25.
42 .
50.
18.
40.
56.

07.
34,
55.
:23.
47 .
08.
32.

57.
15.
18.
:30.
:36.
42
46.

16.
:26.
17.
:28.
:38.
42 .
07.

O W O wsxDN O U1 O W oo oN W NN O o

S oy N w o O



9. OtterTail Central (He

20
29
54
59
62
88
105

Eli Carlson, Sr

Donnie Frost, Sr
Thomas Himmelspach, Jr
Blake Alonzo, Fr

Cody Dolezal, Jr

Isaac Scherfenberg, Fr
Jacob Hite, Jr

10. Benson-Kms

15
33
38
69
79
90
106

JayEven McGee, Sr
Brady Ascheman, Sr
Will Magaard, Jr
Michael Nagler, Sr
Jaron Furney, 9
Jacob Stallings, So
Landon Thompson, 9

11. Paynesville Area Scho

30
31
37
70
82
89

James Pritchett, Sr
Andrew Zwiefel, Sr
Ryan Thomes, Fr
Kadin Ludwig, So
Collin Frieler, Sr
Eric Johnson, Sr

12. Litchfield

27 Ben Ammermann, Jr
34 Tyler Peterson, Jr
50 Devin Steinhaus, Fr
73 Owen Boerema, Sr
74 Andrew Jodeman, So
85 George Tepfer, Jr
123 Josh Green, Sr
13. Pierz

13 Jake Andres, Sr

26 Cole Andres, Jr

56 Jaden Hennen, Jr
96 Ethan Kowalczyk, 7
113 Carson Yates, So
131 Landon Schomer, So
132 Gunther Dodge, 9

14. New London-Spicer

49
64
72
78
83
92
100

Diego Rojas, So
Caden Lien, Sr
Carter Andresen, Sr
Luke Knudsen, 7

Ty Bisek, So

Ander Arnold, Sr
Kaleb Smith, Fr

15. Royalton

5
35
101
102
111
125
134

Christopher Borash, Jr
Anthony Rozycki, Jr
Gabe Gorecki, 9

Nathan Kolbo, So

David Fountain, 9

Will Gorecki, 8

Thomas Klisch, 9
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16. Saint John's Prep

66

97
104
107
127
137
140

Luc Westling, Jr
Matthew Bolton, 9
Jeremiah Weber, Jr
Anson Mies, 9

Sam Meyer, 9

Zack Meyer, 7
Ethan Wolff, 9

17. Parkers Prairie

77
91
99
110
130
135
149

Jason Koehn, So
James Suchy, 8
Johnathon Suchy, So
Trever Arceneau, Sr
Cole Steele, So
Wesley Aspengren, Sr
Justin Koehn, 8

18. Sauk Centre

86

87
108
118
120
121
136

Jordan Ronning, 9
Lukas Feitl, Sr
Logan Sueflow, Jr
Tanner Marthaler, So
Brandon Kampsen, 8
Bryon Mensen, Sr
Zach Olmschenk, Jr

19. Brandon-Evansville

60
98
103
112
156

Wesley Siira, Fr

Logan Froemming, 8
Abram Fossell, Fr
Blake Merritt, Jr
Nathan Anderson, 8

20. Long Prairie Grey Eag

52

84
126
129
141
142
145

Jacob Fischer, Jr
Ted Stacey, Jr
Brian Sanchez, Jr
Connor Flan, 8
Gavin Albers, 8
Trey Muellner, Fr
Shawn Houdek, Fr

21. Minnewaska

80
122
128
133
150
151

Isaiah Testa, Sr
Maeson Tank, 7
Nick Ankeny, 8
Aiden Tank, Jr
Jaden Anderson, 8
Grant Hendren, Sr

22 . Border West

116
119
138
139
143
144
152

Joe Arens, 8

Andrew Stueve, So
Zach Stueve, Sr

Jens Jorgenson, Fr
Michael Franzese, Jr
Conner Goodhart, Fr
James Drewicke, Jr
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23. Pillager
146 Garrett Olson, Fr 21
147 Dray Turner, So 21:
148 Ezra Notch, 7 22
153 Gabe Grimsley, So 23:
154 Gunnar Casuse, 7 24
155 Brenden Brichacek, 7 24
TEAM
PLACE SCORE FINISHER
1 1 Emmet Anderson, So
2 2 Jacob Bright, Jr
3 3 Zach Haire, Sr
4 4 Hunter Klimek, Jr
5 5 Christopher Borash, Jr
6 6 Hunter Gowin, Sr
7 7 Preston Poepping, Sr
8 8 Solomon Johnson, Sr
9 9 Noah Stewart, Jr
10 10 Jack Van Kempen, Jr
11 11 Kade Runge, 9
12 12 Kyle Schill, So
13 13 Jake Andres, Sr
14 14 Carter Grove, Jr
15 15 JayEven McGee, Sr
16 16 Braden Bomgaars, So
17 17 Daniel Savageau, Jr
18 18 Grant Mayers, 9
19 19 Alex Salwasser, 9
20 20 Eli Carlson, Sr
21 21 Tanner Robben, So
22 22 Jeremiah Christensen,
23 23 Mason Zierden, So
24 24 Bentley Christensen, S
25 25 Ben Hernandez, Sr
26 26 Cole Andres, Jr
27 27 Ben Ammermann, Jr
28 28 Brock Chellgren, Jr
29 29 Donnie Frost, Sr
30 30 James Pritchett, Sr
31 31 Andrew Zwiefel, Sr
32 32 Zeke Woods, Jr
33 33 Brady Ascheman, Sr
34 34 Tyler Peterson, Jr
35 35 Anthony Rozycki, Jr
36 36 Nicholas Berscheit, Jr
37 37 Ryan Thomes, Fr
38 38 Will Magaard, Jr
39 39 Ben Grebinoski, Sr
40 40 Jack Tyrrell, Jr
41 41 Bradley Rohloff, Jr
42 42 Nathan Douvier, So
43 43 Anthony Conzemius, So
44 44 Reubens Swanson, 9
45 45 Tyler Pohlmann, So
46 46 Ben Bartczak, Sr
47 47 Jared Boots, Jr
48 48 Luke Brownell, 8
49 49 Diego Rojas, So
50 50 Devin Steinhaus, Fr
51 51 Nathan Kalthoff, So
52 52 Jacob Fischer, Jr
53 53 William Alverson, Sr
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TEAM
Staples
West Central Area
Breckenridge-Wahpeton
Staples
Royalton
Breckenridge-Wahpeton
Melrose Hs
Morris Area Chokio Al
Morris Area Chokio Al
West Central Area
West Central Area
West Central Area
Pierz
Osakis
Benson-Kms
Holdingford
Osakis
Albany
West Central Area
OtterTail Central
Staples
Holdingford
Albany
Staples
Morris Area Chokio Al
Pierz
Litchfield
Melrose Hs
OtterTail Central (He
Paynesville Area Scho
Paynesville Area Scho
Holdingford
Benson-Kms
Litchfield
Royalton
Melrose Hs
Paynesville Area Scho
Benson-Kms
Holdingford
Staples
Morris Area Chokio Al
Melrose Hs
Breckenridge-Wahpeton
West Central Area
Melrose Hs
Staples
Morris Area Chokio Al
Staples
New London-Spicer
Litchfield
Albany
Long Prairie Grey Eag
Osakis

(He
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Thomas Himmelspach, Jr
Alex Provo, Sr
Jaden Hennen, Jr
John Meyer, Sr
Corbin Cornelius, Jr
Blake Alonzo, Fr
Wesley Siira, Fr
Gavan Turcotte, So
Cody Dolezal, Jr
Brently Boogaard, So
Caden Lien, Sr
Brandon Boogaard, Sr
Luc Westling, Jr
Will Friederichs, Jr
Stuart Hawn, Sr
Michael Nagler, Sr
Kadin Ludwig, So
Wyatt Shay, Jr
Carter Andresen, Sr
Owen Boerema, Sr
Andrew Jodeman, So
Carson Meyer, Fr
Isaac Getz, Jr
Jason Koehn, So
Luke Knudsen, 7
Jaron Furney, 9
Isaiah Testa, Sr
Thomas Tiernan, 9
Collin Frieler, Sr
Ty Bisek, So

Ted Stacey, Jr
George Tepfer, Jr
Jordan Ronning, 9
Lukas Feitl, Sr
Isaac Scherfenberg, Fr
Eric Johnson, Sr
Jacob Stallings, So
James Suchy, 8
Ander Arnold, Sr
Gage Thesing, Jr
Benett Grove, Sr
Gus Lasch, So

Ethan Kowalczyk, 7
Matthew Bolton, 9
Logan Froemming, 8
Johnathon Suchy, So
Kaleb Smith, Fr
Gabe Gorecki, 9
Nathan Kolbo, So
Abram Fossell, Fr
Jeremiah Weber, Jr
Gregory Gathje, Sr
Jacob Hite, Jr
Landon Thompson, 9
Anson Mies, 9

Logan Sueflow, Jr
Austin Snobl, Sr
Trever Arceneau, Sr
David Fountain, 9
Blake Merritt, Jr
Carson Yates, So
Logan Grove, So
Colton Wohlers, Jr
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OtterTail Central (He
Holdingford

Pierz

Melrose Hs
Breckenridge-Wahpeton
OtterTail Central (He
Brandon-Evansville
Albany

OtterTail Central (He
Osakis

New London-Spicer
Osakis

Saint John's Prep
Albany

Holdingford
Benson-Kms
Paynesville Area Scho
Albany

New London-Spicer
Litchfield

Litchfield

Melrose Hs
Breckenridge-Wahpeton
Parkers Prairie

New London-Spicer
Benson-Kms

Minnewaska

Morris Area Chokio Al
Paynesville Area Scho
New London-Spicer
Long Prairie Grey Eag
Litchfield

Sauk Centre

Sauk Centre

OtterTail Central (He
Paynesville Area Scho
Benson-Kms

Parkers Prairie

New London-Spicer
Albany

West Central Area
Breckenridge-Wahpeton
Pierz

Saint John's Prep
Brandon-Evansville
Parkers Prairie

New London-Spicer
Royalton

Royalton
Brandon-Evansville
Saint John's Prep
Eden Valley-Watkins E
OtterTail Central (He
Benson-Kms

Saint John's Prep
Sauk Centre
Breckenridge-Wahpeton
Parkers Prairie
Royalton
Brandon-Evansville
Pierz

Osakis

Morris Area Chokio Al
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131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

Joe Arens, 8

Joey VanAcker, Jr
Tanner Marthaler, So
Andrew Stueve, So
Brandon Kampsen, 8
Bryon Mensen, Sr
Maeson Tank, 7

Josh Green, Sr

Cohl Clear, 9

Will Gorecki, 8
Brian Sanchez, Jr
Sam Meyer, 9

Nick Ankeny, 8
Connor Flan, 8

Cole Steele, So
Jake Blommer, Jr
Landon Schomer, So
Neal Wertish, So
Gunther Dodge, 9
Aiden Tank, Jr
Thomas Klisch, 9
Wesley Aspengren, Sr
Zach Olmschenk, Jr
Zack Meyer, 7

Zach Stueve, Sr
Jens Jorgenson, Fr
Ethan Wolff, 9
Gavin Albers, 8
Trey Muellner, Fr
Michael Franzese, Jr
Conner Goodhart, Fr
Shawn Houdek, Fr
Garrett Olson, Fr
Jawnathan Lane, Jr
Dray Turner, So
Ezra Notch, 7
Justin Koehn, 8
Jaden Anderson, 8
Grant Hendren, Sr
James Drewicke, Jr
Gabe Grimsley, So
Gunnar Casuse, 7
Brenden Brichacek, 7
Nathan Anderson, 8
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07.
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:30.
:36.
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53.
19.
:29.
:26.
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Border West

Osakis

Sauk Centre

Border West

Sauk Centre

Sauk Centre
Minnewaska

Litchfield
Holdingford

Royalton

Long Prairie Grey Eag
Saint John's Prep
Minnewaska

Long Prairie Grey Eag
Parkers Prairie

Eden Valley-Watkins E
Pierz

Eden Valley-Watkins E
Pierz

Minnewaska

Royalton

Parkers Prairie

Sauk Centre

Saint John's Prep
Border West

Border West

Saint John's Prep
Long Prairie Grey Eag
Long Prairie Grey Eag
Border West

Border West

Long Prairie Grey Eag
Pillager

Eden Valley-Watkins E
Pillager

Pillager

Parkers Prairie
Minnewaska

Minnewaska

Border West

Pillager

Pillager

Pillager
Brandon-Evansville



